

Jackson County Missouri

Jackson County Courthouse 415 E.12th Street, 2nd floor Kansas City, Missouri 64106 (816)881-3242

Legislation Text

File #: 15028, Version: 0

IN THE COUNTY LEGISLATURE OF JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI

A RESOLUTION congratulating Historic Northeast Restoration Corporation on its 10th anniversary and recognizing the collaborative efforts of the businesses and neighborhood residents for their promotion of rebirth of the Northeast Kansas City area.

RESOLUTION #15028, May 24, 2004

INTRODUCED BY Robert A. Stringfield, Henry C. Rizzo, Dennis Waits, Dan Tarwater, Scott Burnett, Ronald E. Finley, Fred Arbanas, Bob Spence, and Rhonda L. Shoemaker, County Legislators

WHEREAS, the Historic Northeast Restoration Corporation is a community-based economic development corporation chartered in 1993 and is a union between businesses and neighborhood residents committed to the rebirth of the Northeast Kansas City area; and,

WHEREAS, the objectives of the corporation are job creation, economic development, infrastructure renewal, marketing, and promotion; and,

WHEREAS, the Historic Restoration Corporation continues to develop its reputation as a premier provider of entrepreneurship training and ongoing development support, has been designated a Kauffman Partner by the Kauffman Foundation, and is recognized as a partner in the NE FOCUS Center; and,

File #: 15028, Version: 0
WHEREAS, the corporation continues to establish key relationships with other non-profit
organizations, academic institutions, business associations and government agencies which opens
doors to the knowledge and technical assistance necessary for the successful implementation of the
programs; now therefore,
BE IT RESOLVED by the County Legislature of Jackson County, Missouri, that the Legislature
congratulates Historic Northeast Restoration Corporation on its 10 th anniversary and extends best
wishes for continued success in fostering neighborhood development with historic traditions of
excellence.
Effective Date: This Resolution shall be effective immediately upon its passage by a majority of the Legislature.
APPROVED AS TO FORM:
Acting County Counselor
Certificate of Passage
I hereby certify that the attached resolution, Resolution #15028 of May 24, 2004 was duly passed on June 7, 2004 by the Jackson County Legislature. The votes thereon were as follows:
Yeas7 Nays0
Abstaining0 Absent2

Date

Mary Jo Spino, Clerk of Legislature